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Robin Reinhart

From: Administration Resource Object
Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2024 8:09 AM
To: Robin Reinhart
Subject: FW: H24-27 / OSOWAW BLVD : RAYSOR VENTURES LLC

 
 

From: David Snutes <dsnutes@nep.net>  
Sent: Saturday, June 8, 2024 6:45 PM 
To: Steve Champion <SChampion@co.hernando.fl.us>; John Allocco <JAllocco@co.hernando.fl.us>; Elizabeth Narverud 
<ENarverud@co.hernando.fl.us>; Jerry Campbell <JerryC@co.hernando.fl.us>; Jerry Campbell 
<JerryC@co.hernando.fl.us>; Brian Hawkins <BHawkins@co.hernando.fl.us>; Jeffrey Rogers 
<JRogers@co.hernando.fl.us>; Omar DePablo <ODePablo@hernandocounty.us>; BOCC Citizens Comments 
<bocccitizenscomments@hernandocounty.us> 
Subject: H24-27 / OSOWAW BLVD : RAYSOR VENTURES LLC 
 

 
Please include this public comment in both the P&Z and BOCC’s hearing agenda packet for File #H 24-27 (Raysor 
Ventures LLC) taking place on 6/10/24 and 6/25/24 
 
 
I am opposed to this rezoning request and ask that you vote against it.  There are many reasons why this is wrong.  All 
rezoning is unfair to the neighboring  property owners who bought their property with the expectation of have the 
existing zoning to remain in place. 
 
This rezoning request offers no benefit to Hernando County especially because of the  Live Local Law that would be 
applied for.  Live Local is property tax rebate program, please read 
https://www.tampabay.com/news/2024/01/24/pasco-officials-have-million-new-reasons-oppose-live-local-law/ . 
 
 
Thank you, 
Dave and Nancy Snutes 
3369 Gulfview Dr 
Hernando Beach Florida 34607 
 
 
 

 CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments 
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.  


